



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4234 of 2022

OM PRAKASH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Mr. A.N. Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. Mr. Shashikesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pushkar Sinha, counsel for respondent No. 9. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List this case in the 1st week of July, 2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat